506760481 07/12/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6807298

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
CHARANPREET S. BAG	GA		12/23/2010
HYUN W. BAE		12/23/2010	
THOMAS E. DAY			12/18/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА		
Name:	PROSIDY	AN, INC.	
Street Address:	41 SPRIN	IG STREET	
Internal Address:	#107		
City:	NEW PROVIDENCE		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07974		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 2	Number	
Application Number:	16	695997	
PCT Number:	0	S2010054535	
Application Number:	US	695997	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p		he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Email:	ip@farberllc.com		
Correspondent Name:			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	4 CORPORATE DRIVE		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	SUITE 287 SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484		
TTORNEY DOCKET NU	MRFK:	PRY 1002-DIV/PCT	
AME OF SUBMITTER:		TRAM ANH NGUYEN	

DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2021	
SIGNATURE: /Tram Anh Nguyen/		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRAM ANH NGUYEN	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRY 1002-DIV/PCT	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2021-07-12_Assignment_PRY-1002-div-pct#page1.tif

source=2021-07-12_Assignment_PRY-1002-div-pct#page2.tif	
source=2021-07-12_Assignment_PRY-1002-div-pct#page3.tif	
source=2021-07-12_Assignment_PRY-1002-div-pct#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"], have made an invention entitled:

DYNAMIC BIOACTIVE BONE GRAFT MATERIAL HAVING AN ENGINEERED POROSITY

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on October 28, 2010 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 12/914,468 and an International Application was filed on October 28, 2010 and assigned International Patent Application No. PCT/US2010/054535;

WHEREAS, Prosidyan, Inc., a company incorporated in Delaware and having an address at 3 Rosemont Court, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 [hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"], desires to secure the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issues all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY affirm that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Agreement;

AND, WE HEREBY further affirm and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us in respect to this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

Full name of First Inventor:	Citizenship:
Charanpreet S. Bagga	United States
Address:	
3 Rosemont Ct. Basking Ridge, NJ 07920	
Inventor Signature: Charaypreet S Be	J2-23-/0
Witness Signature:	Witness Name: Jandra Shun

Full name of Second Inventor:		Citizenship:
Hyun W. Bae		United States
Address:		
743 S. Burlingame Ave. Los Angeles, CA 90049		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Inventor Signature:		Date: 12-25-10
Witness Signature: Laudre II	Witness Name: Landra	. Shint

Full name of Third Inventor:	Citizenship:
Thomas E. Day	United States
Address:	
11880 Lakeview Circle Rolla, MO 65401	
Inventor Signature:	Date:
of 0000 0000000 of	
Witness Signature:	Witness Name:
	1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"], have made an invention entitled:

DYNAMIC BIOACTIVE BONE GRAFT MATERIAL HAVING AN ENGINEERED POROSITY

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on October 28, 2010 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 12/914,468 and an International Application was filed on October 28, 2010 and assigned International Patent Application No. PCT/US2010/054535;

WHEREAS, Prosidyan, Inc., a company incorporated in Delaware and having an address at 3 Rosemont Court, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 [hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"], desires to secure the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issues all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY affirm that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Agreement;

AND, WE HEREBY further affirm and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us in respect to this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

Full name of First Inventor:		Citizenship:
Charanpreet S. Bagga		United States
Address:		
3 Rosemont Ct. Basking Ridge, NJ 07920		
Inventor Signature:		Date:
Witness Signature:	Witness Name:	

Full name of Second Inventor:		Citizenship:
Hyun W. Bae		United States
Address: 743 S. Burlingame Ave. Los Angeles, CA 90049		
Inventor Signature:		Date:
Witness Signature:	Witness Nam	B :

Full name of Third Inventor:		Citizenship:
Thomas E. Day		United States
Address		
11880 Lakeview Circle Rolla, MO 65401		
Inventor Signature:		Date:
Thoms e. Day		12118/10
Witness Signature:	Witness Name:	
		I

RECORDED: 07/12/2021